504423917 06/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4470617 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOGO TAKAYAMA	03/01/2017
ATSUSHI TOYOHARA	03/01/2017
YUSUKE TAKIGUCHI	03/01/2017
KEISHI TOMIYA	03/01/2017
RINA OGATA	03/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTO, LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, NAKASHIMA 2-CHOME, KOKURAKITA-KU
City:	KITAKYUSHU-SHI, FUKUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	802-8601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29589243		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146777.00030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017
	•

Total Attachments: 1

504423917

PATENT REEL: 042767 FRAME: 0742 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042767 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shogo	ГАКАҮАМА	(4)	Keishi TOMIYA	
(1-6) Insert	· · · ·	(2)	<u>Atsushi</u>	TOYOHARA	(5)	Rina OGATA	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yusuke	TAKIGUCHI	(6)	·	***************************************
(9)	Insert Name of		of the unde	ersigned, the undersigned a		other good and valuable consideration n, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address	(9)	TOTO				**************************************
(19)	of Assignee	(10)		kashima 2-chome, h a 802-8601 Japan	<okurakita-k< p=""></okurakita-k<>	u, Kitakyushu-shi, 	
(44)			as defined provisional,	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional	invention, and continuation, s	tht, title and interest for the United Statin all applications for patent includir substitute, and reissue application(s), cates that may be granted on the inventions.	ng any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	FAUCE	ET SPOUT	TYPAA Kahanananananananananananananananananana		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.			
			for which th	e undersigned has (have) e	executed an app	lication for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on _	March 1, 2017	***************************************		
Application (13) Alternative		(13)	U.S. applic	ation Serial Number	29/589	243	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	December 29,			
applicati any app Assigne claims c reexami States in full right herewith	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a validation of the undersigned essulting from said appet to convey the entire inc. 6) The undersigned incoming the undersigned which may be not to convey the entire inc.	e Assil agree or divide in of d	ignees may of a second in the recondition the recond in th	deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in f, or any patent or reissue a ence and going forward with Ite all papers and documer ion for Protection of Industr Irm all affirmative acts white Itent to the Assignee. It is and request(s) the Comma It is and Assignee, as Assignee It is and that he has (they the firm of Banner & V	connection with polication based h such interferents and perform ial Property or sich may be neconissioner of Pate of the entire interve) not executive the contract of the contract witcoff, LTD the	any act which may be necessary in c	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or s of the United as (they have) ents in conflict int any further
recordat	ion of this document. In witness whereof,	exect	ited by the i	undersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	
Date	March L,	201	7	Name of Inventor	Shogo TAK	No Tabgone.	(SEAL)
Date	March 1,	201	7	Name of Inventor		hi Toyohara	(SEAL)
					Atsushi TO	YOHARA	
Date	March 1,	201	7	Name of Inventor	Yusule	Takisaohi	(SEAL)
	I THE TAX OF THE REAL VALUE OF THE PARTY OF				Yusuke TA	KIGUCHI	жен
Date	March 1.	201	7	Name of Inventor	Keishi TON	ni Tomigo	(SEAL)
Date	March l,	201	.7	Name of Inventor		Donto	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/21/2017 REEL: 042767 FRAME: 0744

March 1, 2017